昆  山  厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
UNIROYAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD.
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
Miao Qiuquan Wang Fuzhong Ren Xiaohui DE-02-036 1 2016.01.18 1/9
Specification for Approval
88 Longteng Road, Economic & Technical Development Zone, Kunshan City,
Jiangsu, China
TEL: 86 512 57631411 / 22 / 33

hours operating at RCWV with duty cycle of 1.5
hours “ON”, 0.5 hour “OFF” at 70℃±2℃ ambient.
7.0 Explanation of Part No. System
   The standard Part No. includes 14 digits with the following explanation:
7.1 The 1st to 3rd digits are to indicate the product type and 4th digit is the special feature.
Example: HFR0=High Voltage Flat Resistor
7.2 5th~6th digits:
7.2.1 This is to indicate the wattage or power rating. The 5th digit to the 6th digit is to denote the significant
figures of the wattage.
Example:
1W=1W
7.3 The 7th digit is to denote the Resistance Tolerance. The following letter code is to be used for
indicating the standard Resistance Tolerance.
F=±1%    G=±2%  J=±5%    K=±10%    M=±20%
昆  山  厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
UNIROYAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD.
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
Miao Qiuquan Wang Fuzhong Ren Xiaohui DE-02-036 1 2016.01.18 8/9
7.4 The 8th to 11th digits is to denote the Resistance Value.
7.4.1 For the standard resistance values of E-24 series, the 8th digit is “0＂,the 9th & 10th digits are to
denote the significant figures of the resistance and the 11th digit is the number of zeros following;
0=100            1=101           2=102
3=103            4=104            5=105         J=10-1
7.5 The 12th, 13th & 14th digits.
7.5.1 The 12th digit is to denote the Packaging Type with the following codes:
B=Bulk/Box
7.5.2 The 13th digit is normally to indicate the Packing Quantity, This digit should be filled with “0＂for
the Cement products with “Bulk/Box＂packing requirements.
7.5.3 For Network, the 14th digit alone can use to denote special features of additional information with
the following codes or standard product
Example:  E=For “Environmental Protection, Lead Free type＂of Flat Resistors.
8.0 Ordering Procedure ( Example: HFR 5W ±1% 1.1MΩ B/B )
H    F    R   0       5     W         F       0    1    1    5       B       0    E
Product Type:
Please fill “HFR0” to
indicate “High
Voltage Flat resistors”
Wattage:
1W=1W
2W=2W
3W=3W
4W=4W
5W=5W
Tolerance:
F=±1%
G=±2%
Resistance Value:
E-24 series:
the 1st digit will be ”0”; the
2nd & 3rd digits are for the
significant figures of the
resistance and the 4th digit
denotes number of zeros
following
J=10-1; K=10-2; L=10-3
Packing Type:
B=Bulk/Box
Packing quantity:
0=For Bulk/Box
packing
E =lead-free
昆  山  厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
UNIROYAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD.
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
Miao Qiuquan Wang Fuzhong Ren Xiaohui DE-02-036 1 2016.01.18 9/9
9.0 Bulk in Box Packing
Dimension of Box (mm)
TYPE